The company implements a salary scale for employees in groups A, B, and C as 

follows: 

Note: The company applies a wage structure and scale based on employee 

group and competency. 

2. Article 23: 

The company provides meal allowances of IDR 30,500 (thirty thousand five 

hundred rupiah) per day to all employees. This allowance is given based on 

employee attendance, verified through timesheets, and is applicable after 

working a minimum of 4 (four) hours. This allowance does not apply to 

employees residing in company-provided housing or camps.